
Pos 

Up to 600cc 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

601cc to Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

999 
822 
174 
84 
50 
41 

193 
31 

118 
58 
17 

411 
277 

11 
54 
78 

515 
52 
15 

696 
17 
85 

129 
214 
167 

V 

Name 

Andrew Rudd 
Roger Bland 
Duncan McIntyre 
Conrad White 
Jordan McAuliffe 
Nick Smit 
Phil Main 
Alexis Froc 
Paul Bota 
Brendon Rae 
Mark Oliver 
Andrew Morrison 
Al McMaster 

Tony Rees 
Jonny Lewis 
Mark Hodgkinson 
Kane Bray 
Garth Wilson 
John Oliver 
Martyn Barlow 
Michael Bouman 
Nick Hay 
Robert Goodman 
Chris Andrews 
Heath Botica 
Quinn Fowler 

Class 

Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 

601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 

Best Tm 

47.327 
48.969 
49.230 
49.697 
50.263 
51.464 
52.743 
53.915 
54.508 
54.979 
55.182 

1:03.625 

45.705 
46.113 
49.984 
51.272 
51.631 
51.673 
51.868 
52.446 
52.521 
53.698 
54.859 
56.240 
57.476 

Diff 

1.642 
1.903 
2.370 
2.936 
4.137 
5.416 
6.588 
7.181 
7.652 
7.855 

16.298 

0.408 
4.279 
5.567 
5.926 
5.968 
6.163 
6.741 
6.816 
7.993 
9.154 

10.535 
11.771 

Gap 

1.642 
0.261 
0.467 
0.566 
1.201 
1.279 
1.172 
0.593 
0.471 
0.203 
8.443 

0.408 
3.871 
1.288 
0.359 
0.042 
0.195 
0.578 
0.075 
1.177 
1.161 
1.381 
1.236 

Best Speed 

133.877 
129.388 
128.702 
127.493 
126.057 
123.115 
120.130 
117.518 
116.240 
115.244 
114.820 
99.583 

- 

138.628 
137.402 
126.761 
123.576 
122.717 
122.617 
122.156 
120.810 
120.637 
117.993 
115.496 
112.660 
110.237 

In Lap 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:17:45 am 
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C0C:                                       MNZ Steward: 
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Hill Climb Champs/Star Insurance 
Bluff Hill Climb - Up to 600's & Over 601 

Bluff Hill Climb - Up to 600's & Over 601 

Qualifying started at 14:57:07 

Bluff Hill Climb 1.760 km 

9/02/2023 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 
11 
54 

723 
999 
822 
401 
174 
84 
78 
50 

515 
167 
41 

203 
52 
15 

696 
103 
17 
85 

193 
129 
55 
31 
20 

118 
214 
123 
58 
17 
18 

167 
0 

168 
V 

85 
15 

717 
32 

197 
411 
88 

Name 
Tony Rees 
Jonny Lewis 
Jordan Burley 
Andrew Rudd 
Roger Bland 
Damian Perriton 
Duncan McIntyre 
Conrad White 
Mark Hodgkinson 
Jordan McAuliffe 
Kane Bray 
Heath Botica 
Nick Smit 
Vince Burrell 
Garth Wilson 
John Oliver 
Martyn Barlow 
Jon Rawcliffe 
Michael Bouman 
Nick Hay 
Phil Main 
Robert Goodman 
Terry Galway 
Alexis Froc 
Jim Koppier 
Paul Bota 
Chris Andrews 
Todd Johnston 
Brendon Rae 
Mark Oliver 
Kevin Ryan 
Heath Botica 
Barry Jones 
Butch Woods 
Quinn Fowler 
Graham Peters 
Bevan Wilson 
Rhys Young 
Bill Swallow 
Phil Price 
Andrew Morrison 
Josh Wells 

Class 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
601cc to Open 
Up to 600cc 
601cc to Open 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Up to 600cc 
Post Classic Pre '72 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
Post Classic Pre '89 
601cc to Open 
601cc to Open 
Up to 600cc 
601cc to Open 
Classic Pre '63 
Up to 600cc 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Up to 600cc 
601cc to Open 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Up to 600cc 
Up to 600cc 
Post Classic Pre '82 
601cc to Open 
Super Quad 
Post Classic Pre '72 
601cc to Open 
Classic Pre '63 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Super Quad 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Up to 600cc 
Post Classic Pre '72 

Overall BestTm 
45.705 
46.113 
46.703 
47.327 
48.969 
48.974 
49.230 
49.697 
49.984 
50.263 
51.272 
51.277 
51.464 
51.538 
51.631 
51.673 
51.868 
52.364 
52.446 
52.521 
52.743 
53.698 
53.750 
53.915 
54.077 
54.508 
54.859 
54.905 
54.979 
55.182 
55.281 
56.240 
56.613 
56.777 
57.476 
57.759 
58.199 
59.115 
59.979 

1:00.563 
1:03.625 
1:04.589 

Diff 

0.408 
0.998 
1.622 
3.264 
3.269 
3.525 
3.992 
4.279 
4.558 
5.567 
5.572 
5.759 
5.833 
5.926 
5.968 
6.163 
6.659 
6.741 
6.816 
7.038 
7.993 
8.045 
8.210 
8.372 
8.803 
9.154 
9.200 
9.274 
9.477 
9.576 

10.535 
10.908 
11.072 
11.771 
12.054 
12.494 
13.410 
14.274 
14.858 
17.920 
18.884 

Gap 

0.408 
0.590 
0.624 
1.642 
0.005 
0.256 
0.467 
0.287 
0.279 
1.009 
0.005 
0.187 
0.074 
0.093 
0.042 
0.195 
0.496 
0.082 
0.075 
0.222 
0.955 
0.052 
0.165 
0.162 
0.431 
0.351 
0.046 
0.074 
0.203 
0.099 
0.959 
0.373 
0.164 
0.699 
0.283 
0.440 
0.916 
0.864 
0.584 
3.062 
0.964 
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Pos 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

No. 
64 

621 
139 
13 

219 
192 
347 
20 
13 
1 

888 
46 
24 

277 
96 

Name 
Tim Koppier 
Hamish Allan 
Doug Fairbrother 
Garry Jamieson 
Brent Taylor 
David Hamlin 
Nick Hall 
Nigel Lennox 
Eric Salmon 
Danny Ahern 
Chris Towgood 
Duncan Coutts 
Chris McMeeken 
Al McMaster 
Ian Newman 

Class 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Classic Pre '63 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Up to 600cc 
Super Quad 

Overall BestTm 
1:04.808 
1:05.011 
1:05.519 
1:06.362 
1:08.500 
1:11.550 
1:11.975 
1:13.605 
1:15.332 
1:16.060 
1:24.496 

Diff 
19.103 
19.306 
19.814 
20.657 
22.795 
25.845 
26.270 
27.900 
29.627 
30.355 
38.791 

Gap 
0.219 
0.203 
0.508 
0.843 
2.138 
3.050 
0.425 
1.630 
1.727 
0.728 
8.436 
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Pos 

Classic Pre '63 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Post Classic Pre '72 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Post Classic Pre '82 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Post Classic Pre '89 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

55 
85 
32 

197 
621 
219 
192 
13 
1 

888 

167 
203 
20 

123 
168 
88 

139 

18 
15 
64 

347 
24 

723 
401 
103 
13 
20 
46 

Name 

Terry Galway 
Graham Peters 
Bill Swallow 
Phil Price 
Hamish Allan 
Brent Taylor 
David Hamlin 
Eric Salmon 
Danny Ahern 
Chris Towgood 

Heath Botica 
Vince Burrell 
Jim Koppier 
Todd Johnston 
Butch Woods 
Josh Wells 
Doug Fairbrother 

Kevin Ryan 
Bevan Wilson 
Tim Koppier 
Nick Hall 
Chris McMeeken 

Jordan Burley 
Damian Perriton 
Jon Rawcliffe 
Garry Jamieson 
Nigel Lennox 
Duncan Coutts 

Class 

Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 
Classic Pre '63 

Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 
Post Classic Pre '72 

Post Classic Pre '82 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Post Classic Pre '82 
Post Classic Pre '82 

Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '89 
Post Classic Pre '89 

Best Tm 

53.750 
57.759 
59.979 

1:00.563 
1:05.011 
1:08.500 
1:11.550 
1:15.332 
1:16.060 
1:24.496 

51.277 
51.538 
54.077 
54.905 
56.777 

1:04.589 
1:05.519 

55.281 
58.199 

1:04.808 
1:11.975 

46.703 
48.974 
52.364 

1:06.362 
1:13.605 

Diff 

4.009 
6.229 
6.813 

11.261 
14.750 
17.800 
21.582 
22.310 
30.746 

0.261 
2.800 
3.628 
5.500 

13.312 
14.242 

2.918 
9.527 

16.694 

2.271 
5.661 

19.659 
26.902 

Gap 

4.009 
2.220 
0.584 
4.448 
3.489 
3.050 
3.782 
0.728 
8.436 

0.261 
2.539 
0.828 
1.872 
7.812 
0.930 

2.918 
6.609 
7.167 

2.271 
3.390 

13.998 
7.243 

Best Speed 

117.879 
109.697 
105.637 
104.618 
97.460 
92.496 
88.553 
84.108 
83.303 
74.986 

123.564 
122.938 
117.166 
115.399 
111.594 
98.097 
96.705 

114.614 
108.868 

97.766 
88.031 

- 

135.666 
129.375 
120.999 
95.476 
86.081 

- 

In Lap 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
0 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time
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Bluff Hill Climb - Classics & Post Classic's 

Qualifying started at 13:56:05 

Bluff Hill Climb 1.760 km 

9/02/2023 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
0 

717 
96 

Name 
Barry Jones 
Rhys Young 
Ian Newman 

Class 
Super Quad 
Super Quad 
Super Quad 

Best Tm 
56.613 
59.115 

Diff 

2.502 

Gap 

2.502 

Best Speed 
111.918 
107.181 

- 

In Lap 
1 
1 
0 

Points 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time
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Bluff Hill Climb - Super Quads 
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Bluff Hill Climb 1.760 km 

9/02/2023 15:00 


